

4. K. Saito, S. Takamatsu, T. Sekine, F. Ikegami, S. Ohmiya, H. Kubo, H. Otomasu, and I. Murakoshi, *Phytochemistry*, **28**, 958 (1989).
5. M. Wink, T. Hartmann, L. Witte, and H.M. Schiebel, *J. Nat. Prod.*, **44**, 14 (1981).
6. M.F. Balandrin, E.F. Robbins, and A.D. Kinghorn, *Biochem. Syst. Ecol.*, **10**, 307 (1982).
7. S. Ohmiya, H. Otomasu, J. Haginiwa, and I. Murakoshi, *Phytochemistry*, **23**, 2665 (1984).
8. K. Saito, S. Takamatsu, S. Ohmiya, H. Otomasu, M. Yasuda, Y. Kano, and I. Murakoshi, *Phytochemistry*, **27**, 3715 (1988).
9. S. Okuda, H. Kataoka, and K. Tsuda, *Chem. Pharm. Bull.*, **13**, 491 (1965).
10. K. Saito, K. Kobayashi, S. Ohmiya, H. Otomasu, and I. Murakoshi, *J. Chromatogr.*, **462**, 333 (1989).

Received 16 March 1989

ERRATA

The authors have requested the following corrections for the paper entitled "New Methods of Analyzing Tannins," *J. Nat. Prod.*, **52**, 1 (1989):

Page 9, (A) and (B) in Figure 5 should read: (A) in the shade (4 h); (B) under direct sunshine (3 days).

Page 12, line 49: (a) and (b) of "hemiacetal form (a) and gem-diol form (b)" should be deleted.

Page 15, line 5: The mass numbers of $[M + Na]^+$ ion peaks in the fabms of chebulinic acid [**26**] and chebulagic acid [**27**] should be m/z 979 and 977, respectively.

Page 22: in the spectrum of gemin D in Figure 10, the carbon number of the signal at δ 71.3 should be β -4, not β -3 as shown.

Page 26: The compound number of the cd spectra in Figure 12 should be (R)-48 (solid line) and (S)-48 (dotted line).

The authors have requested the following correction for the paper entitled, "Synthesis of (\pm)-Neorautane," *J. Nat. Prod.*, **52**, 502 (1989). The nomenclature for compound **4** should read as 8,8-dimethyl-2,3,6,7-tetrahydro-4*H*,8*H*-benzo-(1,2*b*:5,4*b'*)-dipyrans-4-one.